6601 Koll Center Parkway Suite 140 Pleasanton, CA 94566 Public Comment UST Case Closure - Kelly Gate Deadline: 5/27/11 by 12 noon 925 426-0080

FAX 925 426-0080

SCS ENGINEERS

May 16, 2011 Project No. 01203146.00



via email: commentletters@waterboards.ca.gov

Ms. Jeanine Townsend Clerk to the Board State Water Resources Control Board 1001 I Street, 24th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

Subject: Comment Letter – Kelly Gate Draft Order

Dear Ms. Townsend:

On behalf of our client, Kelly Gate Associates, SCS Engineers (SCS) concurs with the draft Closure Order for the Underground Storage Tank (UST) and non-UST cases at the subject property.

SCS appreciates the opportunity to provide comments and we look forward to attending the upcoming Board Meeting. If you have questions regarding this submittal please call Steve Clements at (925) 240-5152 x24.

Sincerely,

Steve Clements, PG, REA Project Manager SCS ENGINEERS

cc: Obert Einevoll – Kelly Gate Associates (via email: keinevoll@comcast.net) Michael Garcia – Beyers Costin (via email: mgarcia@beyerscostin.com)